Form for filing Rate Schedules

For:

Entire Service Area

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY NO. 1

Mountain Water District
Name of Issuing Corporation

Seventh Revised Sheet No. 2 Cancelling P.S.C. KY No. 1

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 2

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Monthl	y Rates			
5/8 x 3	3/4-Inch			
	First 2,000 Gallons	\$17.90 Minimum Bi	ill	
	Next 8,000 Gallons	5.95 Per 1,000 G	Gallons	
	All over 10,000 Gallons	5.16 Per 1,000 (		
1 Inch	6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6		6 (ABC 20)	
1 111011	First 5,000 Gallons	\$35.75 Minimum Bi	ill	
	Next 5,000 Gallons	5.95 Per 1,000 G		
	All Over 10000 Gallons	5.16 Per 1,000 G		
2 Inch	7 III OVOI 10000 Galloris	0.10 1 01 1,000 0		
Lillon	First 20,000 Gallons	\$117.10 Minimum E	Bill	
	Over 20,000 Gallons	5.16 Per 1,000 G		
3 Inch	Over 20,000 danons	0.101011,000		
O IIIOII	First 30,000 Gallons	\$168.70 Minimum E	PUBLIC SERVICE CO	
	Over 30,000 Gallons	5.16 Per 1,000 G		ISSK
4 Inch	Over 30,000 dalloris	3.10 1 61 1,000 0	EFFECTIVE	
4 111011	First 50,000 Gallons	\$271.90 Minimum E	Rill	
	Over 50,000 Gallons	5.16 Per 1,000 G		
6 Inch	Over 50,000 Gallons	3.10 Tel 1,000 C	AUG 1 1 1997	
6 Inch	First 100,000 Gallons	\$529.90 Minimum E	Rill 700 1 1 1391	
	Over 100,000 Gallons	5.16 Per 1,000 G	DIDOLLARIS	4.4
	Over 100,000 Gallons	5.10 Fel 1,000 C	SECTION 9 (1)	11,
Mhala	anto rata for Martin		BY: Jordan C. neel	
	sale rate for Martin	\$1.90 per 1000 Cel	FOR THE DUPLIC STATES	
County	Water District	\$1.80 per 1000 Gal	Ilons FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS	NOIS
Line Le	eak Adjustment Rate	\$3.29 per 1,000 Ga	alions	
			The state of the s	
			ÇANCELLED	
			1	
			A l	
			DEC 2002	
	and the second s			
DATE	OF ISSUE:August, 18, 1997	DATE EFFECTIVE: August	11, 1997	
	Willeran			
ISSUE	D BY: Will Brown	TITLE: Manager		
.0001	Name of Officer			

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>96-126</u> dated August 11, 1997.